“Registrar
Southern California Intergroup
Nicotine Anonymous

To: Intergroup officers

Date: December 8, 2002

Registrar’s report

Meeting information changes were posted for the following meetings:

008 Shepherd of Valley Luth Canoga Park

009 Clare Foundation Culver City

016 St Michaels Episc Church ~ Anaheim

037 Clarity Center Santa Monica
164  Studio 12 North Hollywood
186 Little Co of Mary Hosp Torrance

194 United Church of Christ Long Beach
198 Crescent Hts Methodist West Hollywood
206 Beverly Connection Los Angeles
229 Tropical Cafe Silverlake

The following new meetings have been added:
None

The following meetings have gone dark and were removed:

225 Universal City Studios Universal City

Special notes:

Thu
Sat
Wed
Thu
Fri
Mon
Wed
Sun
Wed
Fri

Thu

7:00PM
10:00 AM
6:00PM
7:30PM
6:15PM
7:00PM
6:00PM
7:15PM
8:30PM
6:30PM

12:30PM

John M. Hayes
P.O. Box 6055
Orange, CA 92863
(714) 974-7616
Email: scina@att.net

There are a few meetings where the mailing information is missing for either the secretary or
Intergroup representative. See high-lighted items on attached report.

I also noticed that the October minutes indicated that an additional 50 copies of the directory
were needed. | received an email from Jean indicating that only 20 extra copies were needed,

but | had already printed the 400 copies. | will cut back to 370 for next month.

Sincerely,
John M. Hayes



