Registrar **Southern California Intergroup Nicotine Anonymous**

John M. Hayes P.O. Box 6055 Orange, CA 92863 (714) 974-7616 Email: scina@att.net

To: Intergroup officers

Date: December 8, 2002

Registrar's report

Meeting information changes were posted for the following meetings:

800	Shepherd of Valley Luth	Canoga Park	Thu	7:00 PM
009	Clare Foundation	Culver City	Sat	10:00 AM
016	St Michaels Episc Church	Anaheim	Wed	6:00 PM
037	Clarity Center	Santa Monica	Thu	7:30 PM
164	Studio 12	North Hollywood	Fri	6:15 PM
186	Little Co of Mary Hosp	Torrance	Mon	7:00 PM
194	United Church of Christ	Long Beach	Wed	6:00 PM
198	Crescent Hts Methodist	West Hollywood	Sun	7:15 PM
206	Beverly Connection	Los Angeles	Wed	8:30 PM
229	Tropical Cafe	Silverlake	Fri	6:30 PM

The following new meetings have been added:

None

The following meetings have gone dark and were removed:

225 Universal City Studios **Universal City** Thu 12:30 PM

<u>Special notes:</u>
There are a few meetings where the mailing information is missing for either the secretary or Intergroup representative. See high-lighted items on attached report.

I also noticed that the October minutes indicated that an additional 50 copies of the directory were needed. I received an email from Jean indicating that only 20 extra copies were needed, but I had already printed the 400 copies. I will cut back to 370 for next month.

Sincerely, John M. Hayes